Race Date
October 10, 2023

2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - Chesterton
Final Team Results

Cumulative

Time
Time

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 34

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

1181
1185
1188
1180
1187
1189
1184

Whitney Anderson
Elizabeth Ehrhardt
Liv Hatch

Anika Anderson
Ena Gilliana
Meredith Isley
Angela Coulopoulos

Team - Morgan Township
Team Score (places): 60

No o~ wDN PR

1124
1128
1130
1129
1136
1135
1131

Dana Abbring
Emersyn Bland
Peyton Bucher
Isabella Bryan
Audrey Rakowski
Vanessa Parsons
Shae Bucher

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 81

~NOoO b WDNPRE

1152
1158
1147
1144
1153
1156
1148

Madisyn Mikels
Hannah Walsh
Briana Krapf
Madilynn Fehlman
Brooklyn Reed
Alannah Sweeney
Kara Krapf

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 82

~No ok wWDN R

1026
1030
1032
1025
1031
1023
1028

Jessica Martin
Ali Sierazy
Allison Van Kley
Payton Leady
Madison Trumbo
Kyndal Haynes
Caroline Mills

Back

Average Time: 19:47.3

18:59.5
38:19.4
58:11.6
1:18:28.9
1:38:56.2
1:59:31.5
2:20:21.7

0:00.0
0:20.5
0:52.9
1:17.8
1:27.9
1:35.9
1:50.9

Average Time: 20:22.6

19:32.7
39:17.9
59:05.6
1:20:00.7
1:41:53.0
2:04.01.3
2:27:18.5

0:00.0
0:12.6
0:15.0
1:22.5
2:19.7
2:35.7
3:44.6

Average Time: 20:39.1

19:59.8

40:19.5
1:01.01.7
1.21:58.4
1:43:15.2
2:05:04.6
2:27:22.3

0:00.0
0:19.9
0:42.4
0:57.0
1:17.0
1:49.7
2:17.9

Average Time: 20:40.2

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative

grade Place Place Time

Finish Position- 1
FR 1 1 18:59.5
SR 2 3 19:19.9
SR 7 10 19:52.3
SR 11 21 20:17.3
SO 13 34 20:27.4
JR (14) (48) 20:35.3
SR (17) (65) 20:50.3

Finish Position - 2
JR 3 3 19:32.7
SR 5 8 19:45.3
SO 6 14 19:47.7
SO 19 33 20:55.2
SO 27 60 21:52.3
JR (32) (92) 22:08.3
FR (44) (136) 23:17.3

Finish Position- 3
SO 9 9 19:59.8
SR 12 21 20:19.7
JR 16 37 20:42.2
FR 21 58 20:56.8
SO 23 81 21:16.8
JR (26) (107) 21:49.5
FR (35) (142) 22:17.7

Finish Position- 4
FR 8 8 19:57.2
SR 10 18 20:01.8
SO 18 36 20:52.5
SR 22 58 20:57.8
SR 24 82 21:31.6
JR (25) (107) 21:46.6
JR (31) (138) 22:02.5

Results available at www.thtiming.com

19:57.2

39:59.0
1:00:51.5
1:21:49.2
1:43:20.8
2:05:07.3
2:27:09.7

0:00.0
0:04.7
0:55.4
1:00.6
1:34.4
1:.49.4
2:05.3

10/14/2023 11:56:08



Race Date
October 10, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - Kouts
Team Score (places): 148

1088 Adylinne Oldham
1089 Jenna Twedt
1087 Aurora Henrichs
1090 Elizabeth VanKley
1085 Jocelyn Byers
1086 Jocelyn Hall

O Ul WN PR

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places): 166

1069 Cassandra Cohen
1072 Aalliah Otero
1071 Emilia Massey
1074 Audrey Turley
1067 Joanna Cantu
1073 Alissa Trail

1070 Amanda Guthrie

~No ok wWDN PR

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places): 194

1049 Emma Benetich
1054 Ava Scheeringa
1056 Addison Waddell
1055 Shyann Smolen
1052 Angelia Panagiotidis
1053 Alivia Roberts

1050 Reagan Cole

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places): 227

1218 Elise Byers
1220 Alexia Orosz
1221 Julia Pearce
1219 Reagan Luedtke
1223 Ava Radziejeski
1217 Claire Blaney
1222 Hope Price

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Results available at www.thtiming.com

2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - Chesterton

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 21:55.4
e 15 15 20:41.6 20:41.6 0:00.0
JR 29 44 21:58.8 42:40.3 1:17.3
SO 33 77 22:12.6 1:04:52.9 1:31.1
FR 34 111 22:15.6  1:27:08.5 1:34.1
FR 37 148 22:28.6  1:49:37.0 1:47.1
SR (66) (214) 28:34.8  2:18:11.7 7:53.2
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 22:16.7
SO 4 4 19:34.0 19:34.0 0:00.0
SO 36 40 22:22.7 41:56.7 2:48.8
SO 39 79 22:50.7 1:04:47.4 3:16.8
SO 42 121 23:09.2  1:27:56.5 3:35.2
SO 45 166 23:26.8 1:51:23.3 3:52.8
SO (48) (214) 23:51.7 2:15:14.9 4:17.8
FR (50) (264) 23:56.8 2:39:11.7 4:22.8
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 22:52.0
JR 28 28 21:52.7 21:52.7 0:00.0
JR 30 58 22:01.7 43:54.3 0:09.0
JR 41 99 23:08.2 1:07:02.5 1:15.5
SR 43 142 23:16.2  1:30:18.7 1:23.6
SR 52 194 24:01.0 1:54:19.6 2:08.3
SO (53) (247) 24:04.3  2:18:23.9 2:11.6
JR (57) (304) 25:23.3  2:43:47.1 3:30.7
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 23:51.9
SR 20 20 20:56.0 20:56.0 0:00.0
JR 47 67 23:37.3 44:33.2 2:41.4
FR 49 116 23:56.0 1:08:29.1 3:00.0
JR 51 167 23:59.0 1:32:28.1 3:03.1
SO 60 227 26:51.3  1:59:19.3 5:55.3
SO (64) (291) 27:46.4  2:27:05.7 6:50.5
JR (68) (359) 33:35.5 3:00:41.2 12:39.6
2 10/14/2023 11:56:08




2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - Chesterton

Race Date
October 10, 2023 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Merrillville Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 256 Average Time: 24:50.2
1 1111 Sophia Shittu SO 38 38 22:33.1 22:33.1 0:00.0
2 1112 Jada Taher SR 40 78 22:51.9 45:25.0 0:18.8
3 1107 Joy Cantu JR 56 134 25:10.2 1:10:35.2 2:37.1
4 1110 Justice Rodriguez FR 59 193 26:15.8  1:36:50.9 3:42.7
5 1108 Leila Castro SR 63 256 27:20.0 2:04:10.9 4:46.9
6 1109 Charisma Lawrence SO (67) (323) 28:36.4  2:32:47.2 6:03.3

Team - Washington Township Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 274 Average Time: 25:11.5
1 1206 Paige Hein JR 46 46 23:33.5 23:33.5 0:00.0
2 1203 Ella Compton FR 54 100 24:26.0 47:59.4 0:52.5
3 1202 Olivia Batthauer FR 55 155 24:525  1:12:51.8 1:19.1
4 1207 Abby Vermillion SO 58 213 26:04.0 1.38:55.8 2:30.6
5 1205 Ainsley Goetz SO 61 274 27:01.7 2:05:57.5 3:28.3
6 1208 Leah Wheeler SO (62) (336) 27:01.7 2:32:59.1 3:28.3
7 1204 Bre Flint SO (65) (401) 28:19.2  3:01:18.3 4:45.8

Team - Andrean Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1001 Giana Cappello SR Less Than 5 21:40.7 21:40.7 0:00.0
2 1003 Sarah Enright SO Less Than 5 22:07.9 43:48.6 0:27.2
3 1004 Brianna Loza JR Less Than 5 23:52.5 1:07:41.0 2:11.8
4 1002 Isabella Domoras FR Less Than 5 35:25.2  1:43:06.2 13:44.5

Team - Boone Grove Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1016 Claire Taylor FR Less Than 5 25:57.2 25:57.2 0:00.0
2 1014 Juliana Dominguez SR Less Than 5 27:34.9 53:32.1 1:37.8
3 1015 Adrianna Stevenson SO Less Than 5 30:41.5 1:24:13.6 4:44.4

Team - River Forest Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1177 Lizeth Morales FR Less Than 5 26:10.2 26:10.2 0:00.0
2 1176 Samantha McAllister SR Less Than 5 30:29.7 56:39.9 4:19.6

Results available at www.thtiming.com 3 10/14/2023 11:56:08



2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - Chesterton

Race Date
October 10, 2023 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lake Station Edison Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1103 NoehmilLopez FR Less Than 5 27:43.0 27:43.0 0:00.0

Results available at www.thtiming.com 4 10/14/2023 11:56:08



